
/'\/- r
!r t-

==fin

Republic of he Philipplnes
DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC WORIG AND HIGHWAYS

REGIONAL OFFICE VII
South Road Properties (SRP), Cebu City

t coro ?I,PutA,

Invitation to Bid
for

24GHU031; P.R # 2025-04-0079 dtd 04-15-2025 - Supply ond Delivery of Fuel @iesel) for use
in the operalion of Amphibbus Excarytor (K4-14) locoted u Bais Cily, Negros (Nental

l. T\e Department of Public llorks and Highwrys Regional Olfice VII, through tb FI 2024 RA 11975
Rqulru 2024 Cunent intends to apply the sum of Php 2,8E8,212,A) being the Apprcved Budget for the
Contnct (ABC) to payments underthe contact for Supply and Delivery of Fuel (Diesel)for use in the
operation of Amphibious Excavatar (K4-l$ located at Bais City, Negros Oriental, with Conffact
Id No. 24GH00031 ; P.R # 2025-04-0079 dtd. 04-15-2025. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall
be automatically rcjected atbid opening.

2. Tbe fupartment of Public Works and Highways Regional OlJice VII rrc,w invites bids for the hereunder
Woils:

Name of Contract Supply and Delivery of Fuel @iesel) for use in the operation of
Amphibious Excavator (K4-14) located at Bais CiW. Neeros Oriemal

Contract ID No. 24GH0003 l; P.R. # 2025{4{079 dtd.04-15-2025

Locations Bais City, Negros Orierrat

Brief Description of Goods
to be Procured

Supply and Delivery of Fuel

Approved Budget for tlrc
Comract

Php 2,888,212.80

Contract Dunation I8OCD

Source of Furds sR2024-11420589 dtd. I l-l l-2024

Bidders should have completd a 25o/o corfiact similar to the Project. The description of an eligible
bidder is contairpd in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (kutructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be corducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary
"pass/faif' criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules ard Regulations (IRR) of
Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partrrenhips, or organizations
with at least sixty perceft (607o) interest or outstanding capital stock b€longtrg to citizens
of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a courfiry the laws or regulations of
which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pmuam b RA No. 5183

4. Imercsted bidders may obtain further infonnation frcm Department of Public Worlu and Highways
Regional Olfice VII and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below ftom E:N) A.M. to
5:(N P.M.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents rnay be acquircd by intercsted bid&,rs April 24 - May 19, 2025
antil 10:00 A.M. only from given address and website/s tr,bw upon payment of the applicable fee for
the Bidding Doanments, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of
Php5,NW.00.rTtrc Bidding Documents may also be downloaded ftee of charge from the website of the
Philippirrc C:ovemment Electmnic Procurcment System (PhilGEPS), ard the website of tlr Prccuring

0



Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Docuneils not later than tlrc
submission of their bids.

6. Tbe Department of Public lltorks and Higluays Regional Ofiice VII will hold a Pre-Bid Confererrce on
May 05, 2025 at 10:00 A.M., Conference Room of DPlltfl-Regional O!fice VII, South Road Properties,
Cebu City and/or through Regional O{fice Official Youlhbe Channel DPWE Regional Oflice VII
Prrcurcment LS or YouTube Handle: @DPWH.RO.7., which shall be open to prospective bidden.

7 . Bid submission will be dorrc marually on May 19, 2025 @ 10:A0 A.M. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount sated
in ITB Clause 14.

9. Bid opening shall be onMay 19, 2025 ot 10:30 A.M., Conference Room of DPWH Regional Ofrice VII,
South Road Properties, Cebu Ciry and/or Regional Offtce Official YouThbe Channel DPWII Regional
0fiice VII Procu rcment LS or YouTube Handle: @DPWH.RO. 7. Bids will be opened in the prcserce
of the bidders' representatives who choose to atterd the activity,

10. Tbe Department of Public Works and Highways Regional Ofice Z// reserves tlrc right to rcject any and
all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contmct at any time prior to confact award in
accordance with Sections 35.6 and 4l of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of
RA No. 9 184, without thercby irruning any liability to the affected bidder or bidden.

I 1. For further information, please refer to:

ENGR. ODILON N. A}IDRINO
Head Procurement
(032)4 tt67 s2; (032)41 I 67 53
Email addre ss : andri no . odilo n@dpwh gov. ph o r procureme ntro 7 @gna l. com

1,2. You may visit tlrc following websites

For downloading of Bidding Documents: tt'rrtr.d?vh.gttt'.ph and PhilGEPSwebsite

April 24, 2025

BAC

RO7/ORD/PO/CFSP/ONA


